HOLLY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES NOVEMBER 20, 2024 REGULAR MEETING SYNOPSIS

ROLL CALL: George Kullis Karin Winchester Jennifer Ryan Derek Burton

Ryan Matson Michael McCanney Richard Kinnamon

Roll Call: G. Kullis, K. Winchester, J. Ryan and Trustee D. Burton and S. Ruth.

Approved: Agenda as Amended.

Approved: Approval of Holly Township Audited Financial Statement Report June 30, 2024.

Approved: Establishing Fees for Wireless Facilities, Wireless Support Structures, And Utility Poles

in Public Right-Of-Way – Proposed Resolution 2024-25.

Approved: HAYA Member Appointment – Proposed Resolution 2024-26. Approved: FY 2025 CDBG Application – Proposed Resolution 2024-27.

Approved: Appointments: Two NOCFA Board Members – Term Ending 11-20-28.

The minutes of all regular and special Holly Township Board of Trustees meetings are on file 8 business days after a meeting and may be reviewed at the Holly Township Clerk's Office, Holly Township Hall, 102 Civic Drive, Monday, Tuesday and Thursday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. and Wednesday 8:30 to 6:00 p.m. except holidays. The next regular meeting of the Holly Township Board of Trustees is scheduled on Wednesday, December 18, 2024, at 6:30 p.m. or as soon as possible thereafter at the Holly Township Hall 102 Civic Dr., Holly, MI 48442.

Karin S. Winchester, MMC Holly Township Clerk

George A. Kullis Holly Township Supervisor

Print: Tri-County Times November 27, 2024